

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 18-0287 Version: 1 Name: WMA Consulting Engineers, Ltd., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: In control: **FPD Board of Commissioners** 6/20/2018

On agenda: Final action: 9/11/2018 9/11/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Planning and Development

Vendor: WMA Consulting Engineers, Ltd., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into

and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Services to address energy efficiency improvements at the

Central Garage Building in Maywood, Illinois.

Contract Value: \$154,800.00

Contract period: Two (2) years (9/11/2018 - 9/10/2020) with two (2) one-year optional extensions to

perform post construction energy efficiency monitoring and validation services.

The two (2) one-year extension options may be exercised at the discretion of the General Superintendent or a designee.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: Base Contract: \$144,840.00; Two (2) one-year optional extensions:

\$5,000.00 per year

Accounts: Consulting & Management Services 51025.520860, 51026.520860, 510009.520860,

51054.520860, 51055.520860, 51056.520860, 51057.520860, 51058.520860 and future

51059.520860

Contract Number(s): Contract #7400003046 issued under Request for Proposal 17-80-85

## Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Deputy Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): 1

Summary: The Forest Preserves issued a Request for Proposals to perform energy efficiency studies for the Central Garage in Maywood. Five (5) firms submitted proposals. A selection committee (including Cook County's Energy Manager) reviewed the proposals and found WMA Consulting Engineers. Ltd to be the most responsive.

The Central Garage is critical to the Forest Preserves' operations. It was originally built in 1919 and has a boiler that is over 65 years old as well as other antiquated systems. Contract #74000003046 (issued under Request for Proposal 17-80-85) include analysis of existing mechanical systems, energy evaluations, project priorities, design services, construction documents and limited construction administrative services for a building energy efficiency project to help achieve the Forest Preserve's sustainability energy efficiency objectives and to address operational improvements at the existing Central Garage. Optional extension years are for post construction energy efficiency monitoring and validation services to ensure that equipment is performing to energy efficiency

File #: 18-0287, Version: 1

benchmarks.

The two (2) one-year extension options may be exercised at the discretion of the General

Superintendent or a designee.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass